Department of |
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor , Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

January 13, 1996

Ms. Toni Ferguson
Breckenridge Cleaners
108 West Fletcher Avenue
Tampa, Florida 33612

Re: Facility I.D. No. 0571068
Dear Ms. Ferguson:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
submitted on September 3, 1996.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will
be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of
the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number,
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, F1 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program
compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

o SRS AR SN

Dotty Diltz, Chief
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources
DD/jw
cc: Mr. Thomas Shelton, Hillsborough County

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida's Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.
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9 Department of
L _- Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles , 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
" Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary
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April 20, 1997

Toni Ferguson

Breckenridge Cleaners

108 West Fietcher Avenue
Tampa, Florida 33612 \

Re: 1996 Title V General Permit Fees
Dear Business Owner:

Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C., requires the Department to provide written notice to
facilities to submit payment of an annual operation fee of $50. The fee is due and payable
annually between January 15 and March 1 for the preceding year during which the facility

~ " was in operation and subject to the requirement of the rule and general permit.

Initial fee invoices were mailed January 7. This was followed by a second invoice
sent by certified mail on February 15. As of this date, our records indicate that your
payment has not been received. .

For your convenience, an invoice is enclosed. Please return the bottom portion of
the invoice along with your payment.

If you have any questions concerning your payment, please contact Sandy Bowman
or Marnie Brynes at 904/488-6140.

Sincerely,

%&@WMJ
Henry Estevez
Administrator _
Mobile Source Control Section
Bureau of Air Monitoring and

Mobile Sources
HE\sb

Enclosure
“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida's Environment and Natural Resources™

Printed on recycled paper.
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DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: gfééékémfcaai QC&‘%M&U DATE: ,3! 27/7)

1.
FACILITY LocaTION: /O¥ (. G LEThE/A Aovs .
“TAngs, Ha 236 (2

Annual Reporting Period: ___ ?;B,T,(L 19% TO ) /'7/ 7 1957 7

-

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP R
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. QvyEs NO

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated abox"e:
povr  (epk

Exact period of non-compliance: from . / Z/ (6 to | [ ZT[/ O

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: Re A L( g9 Né<§ D OO
Method used to demonstrate compliance: KL\ EC’(\EA €O A L iA—kS - ( N& (&A(( S\/

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: 4 o L YN OC?,(LO\U SO : ) ,
Name (Please Printy i Dite

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.
Page ’ of .
_ ‘_}._



TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT /
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT '

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL EZ[} COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [_| ~ RE-INSPECTION [ ]
TMEN___ASUS TMEOUT:___ 1M ARSID#:_ DS ) Y

TypEoF FACLITY:_Pev? ¢ Doy Clenamn .
FACILITY NAME:__BRECEre o Curte SRS DATE: 73’7/ Z%//Cz““r

FACILITY LOCATION: ____{D% W), FLem &l
| /]}YWP}% -&, R36T

RESPONSIBLE omCIAL’)?A)\ Cert s PHONE NUMBER: <7 - G323 .1y

/@. Based on the results of the comphance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be i in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Adrmmstrauve Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMLENT/BRW FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
SPALTF /5\4, I(’_D(}\;\l?\y PRI e T PAAUED) (AN L TP A PLATY o

COMMENTS:

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESE No[_|
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: 4_. \( €

(Approximate)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: L5200 S HE oD
. (Please Print) '
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: \L ( QLC PHONE NUMBER: X132 -Z12-853D

Page_ o Revised 10/96

— —
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Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

/|O'M‘c L. QC@ZCYOSOM‘

2. Site Name (For example, plant sime or number):

Apechlenedae  CLEALERS

3. Hazardous Waste Generatodentification Number:

4)) Facility Location:

~Sireet Addre3s: .
ity: 7 D i : 23612
City ﬁm Pﬂ County H/ (,Lg bOﬂO Uﬂ‘\ Zip Code o)

Tow, Fsazq USEA

7. Responsible Official Mallmg Address:

Organization/Firm: ARE Aq ¢ Cleareds
Street Address: 10 % Lg_) ; F(E/m&’l Qo
City: /\AMQF\ County: H ( (CS‘omuil‘ Zip Code: 330, |2

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:
Telephone: (<6"B’) 933 - DYAY Fax: ( ) -

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

(2‘}\ Name and Eitletof Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

Oim “Terry

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address: / 0 % G QCLE/Td’\gﬂf )QU{,

City: 7, TAM@A County: H(C(S bona Uéll-\ Zip Code: d2(gl2
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:
Telephone: (g2 ) 933 - W&/ Fax: () -
oEP q 1496
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16 ¢ pr Monitoring
Effective: 6-25-96 Bufea“Mo pile SOUrCes



Facility Information

@@) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date
Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control
Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased [Installed ID |Purchased [Installed
Example #1 03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-91 #3 02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit o L B : T
(1) w/ ref. condenser | |i-Nov<3 2. | I-pog3

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls

[Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

|Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

IRcclaimer Unit SN R N Rt

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed | |
(@ No control devices are required to be installed | y |
2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?
20] gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | } New store: Did not keep records: | |

@What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part I1?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

@%\3& 1 Existing small area source V ] New small area source |
Sy
6
v Existing large area source | New large area source
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96



@What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part 11 of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source

Carbon adsorber [ | Refrigerated condenser J|

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser | |

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | |

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt LV
No such units on-site ]

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring

(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

KEERREK

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an ”X” the appropriate selection:

] I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

[ ' y ; No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

I, the urdersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part I of this notification form.

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

Signature

[ : -

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL Y.  COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY Q

RE-INSPECTION a

ars ()57 106% DATE:’BI}%‘-/ / 97 tmem: \SYS  tmMEOUT: LA O
FACILITY NAME: _ 1R RFccers i otE Cucpeps

FACILITY LOCATION: \OF W, FAaeToxtew

Treen, U R3C12

[PART I: NOTIFICATION |
(check appropriate box) ' .
1. Existing facility notificd DARM by 9/1/96 )i
2. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a
3. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit . a
|PART Il: CLASSIFICATION | B
Facility indicated on notification form that it is:
(check appropriate box)
Al
1. Existing small arca source . ] 2. New small area source ) ﬁ
dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr ‘
transfer only, x<200 gal/yr transfer only, x<200 gal/yr
both types, x<140 gal/yr both types, x<140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area Source a
dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr ‘both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr
(constructed b_efore 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
This is a correct facility classification ﬁY UN

If no, please check the appropriate classification:

a facility dualiﬁed for a general permit as number above
] facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

I B. The total quantity of perchioroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was 6 gallons.

1of4 Revised 10/28/96



|PART I1l: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:

(check appropriate boxcs)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly scaled and impervious containers?
2. Examining the containers for leakage?

3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?
4

. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal?

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS ] | [|
In Part 11-A: A

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. . Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A helow).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complctc A and B below).

A. Has the responsnble official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
{check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? ﬁY ON
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? m aN ON/A

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? m aN OnNvA

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated o
condenser on a weekly basis? KMy ON

5. Repaired or adjusfed the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the ]
condenser exceeded 45°F? m ON

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? §Q’ ON

2064 Revised 10/28/96



[

L.

. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:

Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

. Measured and recorded the washer e\haust temperature at thic condenser

inlet and outlet weekly?

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?

Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?

Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or cxpansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?

Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils?

A,,

OY ON

Qy OGN
Qy ON

Qy QN an/A
ay 0N

“ PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

b

N o o

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

L.
2.
3.

Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption?

Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair.lcak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?

Maintained calibration data? (for direct reading instruments only)
Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?
Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?
Maintained deviation reports?

Problem corrected?

Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

®/Y aN

My QN

/‘PS'Q{ aN
oY aN

QY ON“QNA
ay aN 1§ *‘/"\'

Iy anN
BY ON
QY ON
oy oN Wwa

|PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPATRS

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly leak detection and repair inspection?

Jof4

WDN

Revised 10/28/96



2. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) ;‘EL
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) ' PL‘
Odor (noticeable perc odor) B
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) a
If using dircct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? ay anN

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? Uy ON

c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Ay AanN

d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? Qy aw

e. Verified for accuracy by use of dupiicate samples (calorimetric only)? - Qy ON

3. Has the facility maintained a leak log? ay anN

4. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves Yy  an Muck cookers 30 ON
Door gaskets and seating Y anN Stills ﬁ‘_Y anN .
Filter gaskets and seating Y ON Exhaust dampers Y anN
Pumps | pEY UN Diverter valves ®Y UanN
Solvent tanks and containers BY ON Canridge: filter housings Y  ON
Water separators )= aN

o0 -S| TE Nor AALGTBCR
:Xl\ (V\T\?{L(LV (P'bv%*f m/lm/%ﬁrf;ﬂb “Tons chcrusmjﬁ\ O-w
Name of Responsible Official

béﬁob] See Tz 3 /uf /657

Inspector's Namé (Please Print) ‘ Datd of In[pection
A A
Inspector’s Signature Approximate Date of Next Inspection

4 of 4 : Revised 10/28/96



[ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:

2 WRIVYS ‘l‘

- [ | "[ (j\(} 1,37_

= Soppbma Supte Y50 51

o :
35 cnp ety
' i



DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
CASH LISTINGS OFFICE

VERIFICATION OF DOCUMENTATION RECEIVED WITH NO CHECK/CASH

oare. 2/ 24/ 75 - —

DOCUMENTATION RECEIVED FROM £ o4,/ Z 7% ERG L Son/

NO CHECK OR CASH WAS RECEIVED IN THE ENVELOPE WITH THE

DOCUMENTATION. Q
OPENED BY : Qg) ey ‘“/tc,wuz—l_

WITNESSEDBY: — _——__ _ —

Documentation received by the Mail Rooms that does not contain a check or the
appropriate amount of cash will be entered on this form.



\}/ W DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
Ve, F\f/ ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM 5o
oo
o B AIRS ID 0571068 Q,,% T
| TONIL FERGUSON : - S
| TONI L FERGUSON E 5. B
| 108 W FLETCHER AVE 5 L. s T
| TAMPA FL 33612 ! sr < __
[ i gz - <
N N _/ s B
_______________ g8 * m
T Do NOT Remove Label g U
Annual Reporting Period: _ ;19 TO ) 19

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air pgftiyt, my facility has remained in com
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the peNod covered by this statement.

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that not Ten # continuou} gompliance dﬁl e reporting period stated above:

AN a

Exact period of non-compliance: from \/ \\ \ \tQL—\ \
| AN

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

N\

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

‘\UF)
#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous colel@ce during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from 1o

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made in this
notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon purchase receipts,
does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:

Name (Please Print) Signature Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form. -

11/06/97
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| W A 3
S Department of
§~a
£ FLOR . o
: Environmental Protection
Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

TO: Holder of Title V Air General Permit

Our records indicate that, as the owner or operator of an eligible facility, you have claimed entitlement
to the use of a Title V Air General Permit under Ruie 62-213.300, Fiorida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

For your facility to maintain its eligibility for the Title V Air General Permit, Rule 62-213.300(3)(b),
F.A.C. states "...the owner or operator of the facility must, upon written notice from the Department,
submit payment of an annual operation fee in the amount of $50.00. This fee is due and payable
between January 15 and March 1 of each year for which the facility is in operation and subject to the
requirements of this rule and the general permit." This invoice constitutes the Department's written
notice, as required under the general permit rule. c)

Please make your check or money order payable to the Department of Environmental Protection and ,
staple it to the detachable portion of this invoice below. To maintain your facility's eligibility for the /
general permit, the fee must be received by the Department not later than Marc . Your check and

the detachable portion of this invoice below should be mailed to: ' \\

Title V Air General Permits \)\' v
Receipts

Post Office Box 3070
Tallahassee, FL 32399-2400 \ m

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.0 / }\( L

Do NOT Remove Label ( U [7
AIRS ID 0571068 )

TONI L FERGUSON | FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY

TONI L FERGUSON

108 W FLETCHER AVE
TAMPA FL 33612

- | -

4
i
!
|
|
I

Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1
Fund: 20-2-035001
Obj.: 002273




Department of
Environmental Protection

. Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor _ Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

- February 12, 1998

NOTICE OF ANNUAL EMISSIONS FEE
VIA: CERTIFIED MAIL WITH RETURN RECEIPT

TO: Users of Title V Air General Permits

Records in the Division of Air Resources Management indicate that you operate a source
of air pollution and that you have claimed eligibility for your facility to operate under a Title V Air
General Permit pursuant to Chapter 62-213, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

As a source of air pollution subject to Title V of the federal Clean Air Act, your facility is
required under Section 403.0872, Florida Statutes (F.S.), to pay an annual emissions fee as
established by the Department in Rule 62-213.205, F.A.C.

Your annual emissions fee is $50 for calendar year 1997. A notice of your obligation to
pay the annual emissions fee was sent to you by first class U.S. mail, along with an invoice form
and instructions. If you have already submitted the annual emissions fee in response to that
request, please disregard this letter.

If you have not yet submitted the annual emissions fee, this notice (with the enclosed
replacement invoice) is being sent in accordance with Rule 62-213.205(1)(g), F.A.C.,as a
reminder that any annual emissions fee not received by March 1, 1998, may be subject to a 50%
penalty, plus interest computed in accordance with Section 220.807, F.S. In addition, under Rule
62-213(1)(g), F.A.C., failure to timely pay any required annual emissions fee, penalty, or interest
constitutes grounds for revocation of the Title V Air General Permit.

To submit your fee payment, please follow the directions on the enclosed invoice form. If you

have any questions, you may call Rick Butler at §50/921-9586 or Sandra Bowman at 850/921-9583.
Thank you for prompt attention to thjs matter.
O Sincerely,
ULLUL%
Dotty Diltz, Chlef
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

/DD

Enclosure: Invoice Form

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.



TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

annuaL [X COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY ||

TIME IN: dus TIME OUT: (930 AIRS ID#: S7/068

TYPE OFFACLLITY: P ERC P 127)’ CLEANER._

|FACILITYNAME: B RECKENMNRIDEE  CLEANEES paTE: 3/24/7 %

FACILITYLOCATION: /©F W. FLETCHCE  AVE

TAMPA , FL 336/&

RESPONSIELE OFFICIAL: 7@~/ [ERSU oM pONE NUMBER: (F/3)9 33 -7/5/

s

?A &

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

TYPE OF INSPECTION:

RE-INSPECTION [_]

,U/A []

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance

discrepancies were noted:
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM "FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
TS RAYTY WAS VACAWUT | _ /(/‘/A
Pest}
g .
*S B O
< P
5o ‘:i
=P
°2 5 <
¢t & mMm
ez p I
[ 7
&
COMMENTS:

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESD NOD /U/ A
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION:

(Approximate)

Rocer TH/

o ~ (Please Print)

INSPECTOR'’S SIGNATURE: /M /&4/\’% PHONE NUMBER:
/

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY:

(8/3)z72-SS30

Page L of__’_. ' Revised 10/96
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L_w Environmental Protection
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Lawton Chiles Ly é Z)’ 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor U > w 3 Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary
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TO: Holder of Title V Air General Permit

Our records indicate that, as the owner or operator of an eligible facility, you have claimed entitlement
to the use of a Title V Air General Permit under Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

For vour facility to maintain its eligibility for the Title V Air General Permit, Rule 62-213.300(3)(b),

F.A.C. states "...the owner or operator of the facility must, upon written notice from the Department,
submit payment of an annual operation fee in the amount of $50.00. This fee is due and payable
between January 15 and March 1 of each year for which the facility is in operation and subject to the
requirements of this rule and the general permit." This invoice constitutes the Department's written

notice, as required under the general permit rule.

Please make your check or money order payable to the Department of Environmental Protection and
staple it to the detachable portion of this invoice below. To maintain your facility's eligibility for the
general permit, the fee must be received by the Department not later than March 1. Your check and

the detachable portion of this invoice below should be mailed to:

Title V Air General Permits
Receipts
Post Office Box 3070
“Tallahassee, FL 32399-2400

> (cut here) o e
THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your maiQ label.

o
X ) A @? -§c o
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 ~ & §5F¢
&y, N §3
A O
O S NE ]
Do NOT Remove Label . LL' <= ao §
[10]
AIRS ID# 0571068 4 i
BRECKINRIDGE FOR GOVERNMENT USE oNLYY
TONI L FERGUSON Org.: 37550101000 EO: Bl .
108 W YLETCHER AVE Fund: 20-2-035001
Obj.: 002273

TAMPA YL 33612




Department of
,__E,nvironmen;tal Protectiok.

Twin Towers Office Building .

E C Lawtoft Chy q& ........ : 2600 Blair Stone Road

G:Qv}rrﬁ:y Siui et e, o Tallahassee, Florida'32399-24007:m.5, £\
W N\omto““% STEete T A2, 1998 R
ot A \“Ces

au © S0
BUrg Mot NOTICE OF LATE PAYMENT OF ANNUAL EMISSIONS FEE
V1A: CERTIFIED MAIL WITH RETURN RECEIPT

TO: User of Title V Air General Permit

Department records indicate that during calendar year 1997 you operated a facility which
is a source of air pollution. You have also claired eligibility for this facility io operaie under a
Title V Air General Permit pursuant to Chapter 62-213, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

As a source of air pollution subject to Title V of the federal Clean Air Act, your facility 1s
required under Section 403.0872, Florida Statutes (F.S.), to pay an annual emissions fee, as
established by the Department in Rule 62-213.205, F.A.C. You are also required, under Rule
62-213.300(2)(c)2, F.A.C., to notify the Department in writing of any change in facility status.

The annual emissions fee for your facility'1s:$50 for calendar year 1997. A notice of your
obligauon to pay the annual emissions, fee was-sent.10s you by certified mail, along with an mvmcc -
i-form andanstructions. N N A I S
e~ . -As of this date, Lht Department has not received your annual emissions fee Therefore, in
Accordancc with Rule 62-213. 205(1)(g), F.A. C..the Department is assessing a 50% penalty

against your facility, for a total fee of $75.00 for calendar year 1997.

Under Rule 62-213(1)(g), F.A.C., failure to timely pay the required annual emissions fee,
penalty, or interest constitutes grounds for revocation of your Title V Air General Permit. If the
fee and penalty are not promptly paid, the Department will revoke your facility’s Title V Air
General Permit and may also seek interest in accordance with Section 220.807. E.S.

To submit your $75.00 payment, please .folll'ow ‘the directions on the enclosed invoice form. If
you have any questions, you may call Rick Butler at §50/921-9586 or Sandra Bowman at

850/921-9583. Thank you for your immediate attention to this matter.
Sincerely jﬁ

Douy Diltz, Chief
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

Enclosure: Invoice Form
“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida's Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.




TITLE V - General Permit
Receipts

Post Office Box 3070
Tallahassee, FL 32315-3070




TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT ¢S P ’
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST  ~ Z 0. 7, L
' , S% b
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL =3 cowr_‘ummsco"{@sr%f A )
Q
RE-INSPECTION Q % %,
-3

AIRS ID#: 5710638 DATE: 3/24/‘?3 TIMEIN: 2Tiy"  TIMEOUT: _1¢3¢
BleckenRIDELE LEANELS
(eSS W. FLE T<HER _  AVE
_ TAVIPA L 33612
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : (&A1 FERGUSoN pgong. (813)F33 - 7181
SAME PHONE: Sk &

FACILITY NAME:

FACILITY LOCATION:

CONTACT NAME:

|PART I: NOTIFICATION

(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notfied DARM 30 days prior to startup

2. Facility failed to notfy DARM to use generzi permirt

|PART I: CLASSIFICATION e |

Facility indicated on notificardon form that it is:

(check appropriate box)

Al
1. Existing smail area source - Qa 2. New
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x < 200 gaifyr
both types, x < 140 gal/vt
(constructed before 12/9/91)

all area source a
v only, x < 140 gal/yr

r only, X <200 galfyr

th types, x < 140 galfyr

(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gai/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/vr
both types, 140 £x < 1,800 galiyr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source

dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/
transter only, 200 <x < 1,800
both types, 140 <x<1,300 g
(constructed before 12/9/91)

S. This is a correc: facjHty classification ay QN CCan not determine

If no, pleasg’Check the appropriate classification:
faciliry qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility excesds above limits and is not eligible for a generai permit

B. The total quantry of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaming
facility was gallons.

lof3 Revised 8/11/97




3 PART 10: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

[ 9]

L

'N

\n

Oy

If classification 2 has been checked, the ma
(compiete A below).

If ciassification 3 has been checked, t
installed prior to September 22, 19

If classification 4 has been ch
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official 4f all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check apprapriate boxes)

Eguipped all machines witlf the appropriate vent controls?
Eguipped dry-to-dry mathines with a closed-loop vapor venting system?

Equipped the condgfiser with a diverter valve so airflow wiil be directed away from the
condenser upon ogening the door? '

Measured and/recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser off a weekiy/bi-weckly basis?

Repaired/or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condeg$er excesded 45°F?

Coplduczed all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifving that the coolant had besn completely charged?

ine shouid be equipped with 2 refrigerated condenser L

machine shouid be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (copipiete A and B below). Cardon adsorber must have been

:cd, the machine shouid be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

Is the rt:sbonsiblc official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes) :
1. Storing perchloroethyiene in ughdy sealcd and impervious comainers? Qv OGN QN/A |
2. Examining the containers for leakage? ‘ Qy ON ON/aA
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? 2y ON
+. Draining caruidge filters in their housing or in sealed containers 1or at /
least 24 hours prior ta dispasal? y dy CN Qna
3. Mainaining soivent-i0-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorpér
beds according 1o the manufacturer’s specifications? JdYy ON aON/a
/
——— e
/ R
|PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS / [
In Part [I-A: |
If classification 1 has been checked, no controis 4re required. Proceed to Part V. ﬂ

Oy ON

Qy ON QN/a
Qy QN QA
Qy ON

Oy QN t]N/A L

Qy aN

S ———

Revised 8/11/97



)

(V2]

(¥

B. Has the responsible official of an existing larpe or new large area source aiso:

L3

!Q

inler and outa? weskly? Vs Qy ON Ownva
Is the emperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F7 - 2y N Qnva
. Measured and recorded the perc concenuration in the exhaust stream :}g Ty
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? QY aN Qn/a
Is the perc concentration equaj to or less than 100 ppm? Qy GN ON/A b

. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exbdust for measuring

. Equipped transfer machines (dryers. reclaimers/and washers) with individual

Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the oudet side of the candenser iocated

an dry-to-dry. reclaimer, and dryver machines an a weekly basis”?

Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenscr

perc concantrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstr/cmn of any bend, contracon,
aor expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contracuon,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?

condenser cofls?

Rauted airflow o the carbon adsorber (1f Y at all umes?

|PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

"

Has the responsibie officiai: /
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for per purchased? ay &N
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? ay ON
3. Mainuained leak derection inspection and repair reponts for the following: _
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? ar; Qy ON ON/A
b. documéntauon of parts ordered o repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
angd Parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? Qy aN QNa
4, anramu/ calibration data? (for appiicable direct reading instruments) Qv QN QwA
5. Maintarhed exhaust duct monitoring data an perc concentratians? Qy ON Qn/a
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction pian? Qy QN
intained deviation reports? Oy ON Owa
Problem corrected? Qy aON ANaA
A 3. Maintained compliance pian, if applicabie? Qy ON Owva
. e —

Revised 8/11/97



{PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

inspection?
2. Has the faciiity maintained a leak log?
3. Does the responsibie official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connectons, finings,

coupiings. and valves Oy ON ON/A Muck cookers
Door gaskets and seating QY ON ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating QY ON On/A xhaust dampers

Pumps aQy OGN ON/A Diverter valves

Soivent tanks and conrtainers

Water separators
4. Which method of detection is used by the
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)

onsible official?

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
Qdor (noticeﬁble perc odor)
Use aof direct-reading i entaton (FID/PID/calorimetric tbes)
Halogen leak dezea‘fmu“
If using 9pcct—reading instrumentation, is the equipment:

pable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?

. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use
(PID/FID only)?

c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weskly basis?
d Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use?

e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimerric aniy)?

I. Does the respansibic orficial conduct a wesidy (for smail sourczs, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

Cartridge filter housings

Qy ON ON/A
ay QN anNra
ayYy ON Qn/a

QY AN Qn/a

00000

aON/A
Qy oON

Qy ON
Qy ON
ay QN
Oy QN

voccl. Zi-J 3/24 /98

ay ON ON/A |

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection

gl Pl A

Inspector’s Signature

40of 5

Approximate Date of Next Inspccuon

Revised 8/11/97




INSPECTION REPORT FORM —
- ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION COMMISSION OF HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY

FACILITY: Breckenridge Cleaners PAGE I OF 1
FACILITY ADDRESS: 108 W. Fletcher Ave. CITY: Tampa
PHONE: (813)933-7181
MAILING ADDRESS: Same CITY: Tampa FLA [ ZIP: 33612
INSPECTION DATE: | TIME IN: TIME OUT: | INSPECTION TYPE: STATUS:
Mar 24, 1998 pars” (T30 non-CDS '

NEDS NUMBER: 571068
SOURCE DESCRIPTION: Perc Dry Cleaner
CONTACT(S): Toni Ferguson

It was found on today’s visit (annual inspection) that Breckenridge Cleaners does not exist
anymore. The facility was vacant when I looked inside through the window. There is a “For
Lease” sign in front of the facility advertised by Realtor.

INSPECTED BY: Roger Zhu DATE: Mar25, 1998




Z 333 bBL3 533

US Postal Service
Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coveraae Provided.
AIRS ID# 0571068
BRECKINRIDGE
TONI L FERGUSON
108 W FLETCHER AVE
TAMPA FL 33612

Postage 3

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

§ Retum Receipt Showing to
| Whom & Date Delivered
"5 [ Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
<C| Date, & Addressee's Address
§ TOTAL Postage & Fees | $
© [Postmark or Date
E
(s)
W
%]
o e e,
N B I -
— A ;
% SENDER: ] ]
T sComplete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. | also wish to receive the
@ =Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b. follawing services (for an
3 s Pnr‘l’t your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this | gytra fee): .
4 card to you. ]
S wAttach this form 1o the front of the mailpiacs, or on the back if space does not 1. O Addressee’s Address -g
o permit,
o ®Wrte"Ratum Receipt Requested® on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. [ Restricted Delivery $
£ sThe Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date -
€ delivered. Consult postmaster for fee. %
g 3 Article Addressed to: .( 4a. Article Number 5/5 5 é
8 AIRS ID# 0571068 |z 333 &3 c
E  BRECKINRIDGE 4b. Service Type 2
8 TONI L FERGUSON O Registered )ﬁ Certified “m
:I’ 108 W FLETCHER AVE O Express Mail O Insured £
& TAMPA FL733612 O Retum Receipt for Merchandise [ COD 3
7. Date of Del%}] 2
< , _‘) 3
! °
3 — - - k"
2| 5. Received By: (Print Name) 8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested %
and fee is paid) 2
5 6. SIQQWQQ-@—:\ —
> X
o0

PS Form @841, December 1994 102ses.97-80179  Domestic Return Receipt



First-Class Mait
Postage & Fees Paid

UsSPs
Permit No. G-10

UNITED STATES POSTAL ‘SERVICE
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[

® Print your name, address, and ZIP Code in this box ®
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£
[0}
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§c &
DARM/MOBILE SOURCE CONTROL PROGRAMT: = ™
DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION & X ==
MAIL STATION 5510 @ T on
2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD e s =
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-2400 a3 £
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Y.
\

A PO 49

&N \ Department of

£ AT

S FLORMA. - | . .

—===~ Environmental Protection
Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary
LETTER OF NONCOMPLIANCE

TO:

Our records indicate that you have previously claimed entitlement to use a Title V Air
General Permit under Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), as the owner or
- operator of an eligible facility. However, if one or more of the following events has occurred,
you are no longer eligible to operate under the Title V Air General Permit. Department records

currently indicate that your facility is not in compliance with the item(s) checked below:

( ) 1) The facility has a new owner or operator (Rule 62-213.300(3)(a), F.A.C.).

(/) 2) The annual emissions fee for your facility has not been received by the
Department (Rule 62-213.300(3)(b), F.A.C.). ‘

( ) 3) The annual Compliance Certification for your facility has not been filed
with the Department (Rule 62-213.300(3)(n), F.A.C.).

If your facility is to continue to operate under the Title V Air General Permit, the
condition(s) referenced above must be corrected. Please call our Division for assistance--either

Sandra Bowman at 850/921-9583 or Rick Butler at 850/921-9586.

The terms and conditions stated in the Title V Air General Permit continue to apply
whether or not the facility is still operating. The Responsible Official (RO) is considered to be
responsible for the permitted facility until the permit is surrendered, including any violations or
payment of fees. If you wish to give up your eligibility to use the Title V Air General Permit,
please sign and return this form in the enclosed self-addressed envelope. This will remove your

name from our annual billing list used to notify when Title V permit fees are due.

I am the Responsible Official for the facility identified above and hereby notify
the Department that [ surrender the Title V Air General Permit for that facility.

Name (please print) Signature

: Date
“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Naturol Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.



Facility Owner or Operator
Page Two

Ybur prompt response to correct or clarify this situation will be greatly appreciated. If
you have any questions, please call the Division staff listed above or the Small Business
Assistance Program hotline at 800/722-7457.

Sincerely,

£ .

Sandra Bowman
Title V Air General Permit Program

/SB

cc: District/Local program



Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

SENDER

s Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.

mComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b.
= Print your name and address
card 1o you.

m Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not

permit.

mWrite "Retum Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the articie number.

s The Retum Receipt will show
delivered.

61 2dojoAus Jo do} 1A aul 1 pio

on the reverse of this form so that we can return this

to whom the article was delivered and the date

I also wish to receive the
following services (for an
extra fee):

1. [ Addressee’s Address
2. [ Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to:

TONI L FERGUSON
TONI L FERGUSON

108 W FLETCHER AVE )

TAMPA FL 33612.%

o 4a. Article Number
AIRS ID.0571068

2333-4/3-¢6/b

4b. Service Type
O Registered
O Express Mail

X{ Certified
O Insured

O Retum Receipt for Merchandise [] COD

7. Date cybellvery

5. Received By: (Print Name)

and fee is paid)

6. Sigpature” (Addressse ogAgmL__ <

X L

8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested

F

PS Form 8831, December 1994

Domestic Return Receipt

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

PS Form 3800, April 1995

°Z 333 bl3 blb

US Postal Service - .
Receipt for Certified Mail
No Insurance Coverage Provided.

Do not use for Intemational Mail (See reverse)
[Rantta

AIRS ID 0550041
HIGHLANDS CLEANERS &LAUNDRY INC
BILLY DOYLE
101 EAST MAIN STREET
AVON PARK FL 33825

Certified Fee

Special Defivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered
Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | §

Postmark or Date




Z 333 L13 bL15

US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.
Do not use for International Mail (See reverse)

I Sentto

AIRS ID 0571068
TONI L FERGUSON

TONI L FERGUSON
108 W FLETCHER AVE
TAMPA FL 33612

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Recsipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee's Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | §

Postmark or Date

( PS Form 3800, April 1995




-

) THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

3

266605

Please include your AII$S ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.
IQL.LILIJL-” 5 Q
AN RN 3 7
ren 23 gTOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00
Do NOT Remove Label
',/ BR AIRS ID#571068 N
i !
‘ ECKENRIDGE CLEANERS I FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
[ TONI L FERGUSON K
108 W FLETCHER AVE o son,
TAMP :
A FL 33612 Obj.: 002273
N




TRV AN PR B D QPP S SR Y

-?.»... .

Py TR T T LT RTINS STCIPE JOM e WL T o e I R

{

| STATE OF FLORIDA .
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION « -
TWIN TOWERS OFFICE BUILDING (< cepiear ¥ 13 PP
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d/or 2'tor.additional services.

< SENDERZ=

i also wish io receive the

B aComplete iteris 1and | !
. =Complefeitems 3, 4a, and 4b. o following services (for an
8@ sPrintyour name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this | guyira fag):
. & card to you. B . ) .
% @Attachthis form to the front of the mailpiece, oron the back if space does not 1. O Addressee’s Address
¢ . - permit. . . . :
. | @ aWrite"Aetumn Receipt-Aequested” on the mailpieca below the article number. 2. I Restricted Delivery
: ' £ =The Returi Receipt will show to whom ine ailiclo was dalivered and the date
: .  delivered. ) Consult postmaster for fee.
: 2O - - — — -
; E 3. Article Addressed i0: 43, Article Nlirr_tp_gr — e
2777 F A
3 PAlt F02 /5
3 AR 71068 4b. Service Type
I~ S iD#: 057106 . o PR
- . .. Registera 4. Ceortifie
ree weemr 8 FONML-FERGUSON -[L-Begistered - _,}i Sertilied
' - TONI L FERGUSON [ Express Mail 1 Insursd
. 108 W FERGUSON [ Retum Receint for Merchandise [1 COD
| TAMPA FL 33612 -

7. Date of Delivery

5. F{eceivied By: (Print Name)

6. Signatuie: (Addressese or Agent)
¥

Is your RETYJRN ADDRESS:

8. Addressee’sAAddress (Only if requested
and fee is paid)

" PS Form 3811, December 1994

< e o

e e ey TE T e AT R T e

P e e g o g =

Domestic’ Return Receipt

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

et e g e e
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P 2k5 302 1L5

US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail -
NO Insuranca Pacmem~= =~ -~
AIRS |D#: 0571068

TONI L FERGUSON
TONI L FERGUSON
108 W FERGUSON
TAMPA FL 33612

Postage : $

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee's Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $

Postmark or Date
2/19/97

PS Form 3800, April 1995

f
|
)
|
)




STATE OF FLORIDA _ | | \ B
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itern 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

& Print-your name.and-address on the reverse

ss that we can return the card to you.
B Aitacii i
or on the: front if space permits.

Comoiete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete

is card io ihe back of the mailpiece, "X

C. Signature
i1 Agent
[ Addressee

1. Article Addressad to:

D. Is delivery address different from: item 17 0 Yes
if YES, enter delivery address below: . L] No

10 AIRS ID # 0571068001AG

+ TONI L FERGUSON - - - e
BRECKENRIDGE

- 108 W FLETCHER AVE 3. Seprice Type
TAMPA FL 33612 - Vggertified Mail [ Express Mail

O Registered O Return Reczipt for Merchandise
O insured Mail .. .03 c.0.D.” T '

4, Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee}

O Yes

" 2. Article Number (Copy from'service labei]
—_— &7 s L R v
= 2/0 b =275

PS Form 3811, July 1999

Domestic Return Receipi 102595-99-M-1789

5

2
=3

it
SCRENNAL

7
£

e

.

%
Wi
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Z 210 bk3 218

US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail
_No Insurance quer_age Provided.

TR Aal SOan ravareA).

10 AIRSID # 05
710
TONI L FERGUSISS 68001AG

BRECKENRIDGE

108 W FLETCHER AVE
. TAMPA FL 33612
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Certified Fee

Spedcial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee's Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995




